504266380 03/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4313060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT G. CAPURSO	09/22/2003
STANLEY W. STEPHENSON	09/23/2003
DOMENIC MAIOLA	09/23/2003
DAVID M. JOHNSON	09/22/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	
Street Address:	343 STATE STREET	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-2201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7761332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704-444-1000 Phone:

Email: usptomail@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD LLP **Correspondent Name:**

BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054788/362043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Gegg/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=362043 Assignment - Inventors-Kodak#page1.tif source=362043 Assignment - Inventors-Kodak#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041536 FRAME: 0859 504266380

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

CARD WITH EMBEDDED BISTABLE DISPLAY HAVING SHORT AND LONG TERM INFORMATION			
which is [check one]			
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:			
Assignor # 1: Robert G. Capurso	Date 9/22/03		
Assignor # 2: Stanley W. Stephenson	Date 9/23/03		
Assignor # 3: Domenic Maiola	Date 9/23/03		
Assignor # 4: David M. Johnson	Date 9-27-2653		
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the exthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any operiority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any sufficient in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fur to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedin Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	lready filed as a with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or intereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of interesting and interest in and to said inventions at the time stman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable or the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of the agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title ther agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expenses a Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in gs relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all ted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such as Company or its designee. This document shall be governed to law of the State of New York, USA.		
Signature of Assignor # 1 Robert G. Capurso	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650		
Date: 9/22/03 Witnessed: Carol & Murphy			
Signature of Assignor # 2 Stanley W. Stephenson Stanley W. Stephenson	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650		
Date: Sept. 23, 2003. Witnessed: Carol J. Murphy			

Docket 84753THC Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
Domenic Maiola	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 9/23/03 Witnessed: Carol J. Murphy	
Signature of Assignor #4	Witness Address, if other than
David Mohnson	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
David M. Johnson Date: 9-72-2003	
Witnessed: Carol J. Murphy	